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Mr, Rautenbaeh,
Rood 8,
404 Main Road,
JOHANNESBURG.

Dear Mr. Rautenbaeh,

Further to our conversation this morning this serves 
to introduce Mrs. Mono and her son, Petrus. Mrs. Mono states 
she has been a resident of Kliptown since 1948, when she joined 
her husband, who has been employed by the Kliptown Wholesalers 
for about 10 years. She could not get her son, Petrus, into 
the local school, so sent him to school in Grasmere. He spent 
his holidays in Kliptown.

Petrus, who is 17, left school at the end of 1954 and is
now living permanently with his family.

He obtained employment in February of this year, but could 
not get permission to take this work.

He is anxious to obtain employment in Johannesburg and we 
hope you will be able to assist him.

Yours sincerely,

K. Glynn (Miss)
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
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14th April, 1955.

Mr. Rautenbach, 
Room 8,
404 Main Road, 
JOHANNESBURG.

Dear Mr. Rautenbach,

Further to our conversation this morning, this serves 
to introduce Mrs. Mono and her son, Petrus. Mrs. Mono states 
she has been a resident of Kliptown since 1948, when she joined 
her husband, who has been employed by the Kliptown Wholesalers 
for about 10 years. She could not get her son, Petrus, into 
the local school, so sent him to school in Grasmere. He spent 
his holidays in Kliptown.

Petrus, who is 17, left school at the end of 1954 and is 
now living permanently with his family.

He obtained employment in February of this year, but could 
not get permission to take this work.

He is anxious to obtain employment in Johannesburg and we 
hope you will be able to assist him. f

Yours sincerely,

(  -----------

K. Glynn (Miss) * 
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT.
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15th April, 1955-

Mr. S. P. Ndlovu, . ?
The Salvation Army,
P.O. Legion Mine,
SOUTHERN RHODESIA.

Dear Mr. Ndlovu,

Thank you jbr your letter of the 23-d March, from 
which I am glad to know that you wish to become a Member of the Institute 
of Race Relations.

I am accordingly enclosing an Enrolment Brochure 
from which you will see that you may become an Ordinary Member for a 
minimum yearly aibscription of £1. 1. 0. This entitles you to receive 
our "Race Relations News" (monthly), "Race Relations" (quarterly journal), 
the Annual Report, and on request, our Library and press bulletins. For 
an additional 15/- a year you may receive other publications of the Institute, 
as produced up to that value.

I am also enclosing a copy of "Race Relations News" 
and a Price List of our publications. I hope very much that I shall 
receive your subscription shortly. The rest of your letter has been 
passed to our Technical Assistant for reply and I have no doubt that 
you will hear from her shortly.

Yours truly,

Ruth M. Neale (Miss).
FINANCIAL ORGANISER.
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?
15th April, 1 9 5 5.

\  f w V \  '

The Officer in Charge,
Room* 3 2,
Pass Office,
JO H A M  SS BURG.

Dear Sir,

r e : Lengole Smest Mokwena

Bearer has been in Johannesburg since 1932 and luring this 
entire period has been in employment. In January 1955 he was obliged 
to give up work owing to ill-health. He had to do plastering for a 
firm of building contractors and developed swollen feet. After giving 
up his work in order to seek more suitable employment for his condition 
of health, he reported immediately at the Pass Office. This was on the 
/th of January, just a day after his discharge, but to his sumrise was 
ordered to leave Johannesburg immediately. 'He was given no explanation 
whatsoever.

Since this date this man has been seeking advice about his position
and was advised only yesterday to seek our assistance.

Unless the officials concerned have a valid reason for their action, 
it does seem that this man has been unfairly treated, consequently 1 refer 
him to you and shall be glad if you will review hie case.

Tours faithfully,

W.B. Ngakane, 
FliiiLD 0FFIC33.



W M / juo 18th April, 1955*
The Officer in Charge,
M e t  riot Employment Bureau,
Room 53t 
Pass Offioe,
JOHAHHSSHTBG.

Dear Sir,

Bearer Petrus Mono who left sohool at the end of 1954 and lives with 
his parents in Kliptown, desires employment.

As he is still young and his parents would like him to continue to live 
with them, I shall he pleased if you will help him to find work in or near 
Kliptown if not in town.

Yours faithfully,

FIELD OFFICER.
W. B. Ngakane



WBN/mo 27th April, 1955.

Mr. N.C. Magaba,
18 Tube,
Kwa-Thema,
SPRIHGS.

Bear Mr. Magaba,

It is so difficult to contact you on the 'phone that I am obliged to write 
and address your letter to Springs despite the fact that you are in Johannesburg 
daily.

I have at last been able to contact Miss Meintjes about the oontaots she 
undertook to find for you in connection with your art-training.

I should be very glad if you would coma and see me immediately you receive 
this letter. I have something to tell you about the arrangements she is 
making on your behalf.

With kind regards,

Yours faithfully,

W.B. Ngakane, 
FIELD 0FFIC53.



VVBN/mo 26th April, 1955
Ifr. G.D. isokwana,
P.O. Box 184,
HBIDELBSHO.

Monghali aa tlsetlahilang,

Ke amohetse lengolo la hao la 21.4.1955 ka utloa kamao u Hang ka tang.
Joala ka sa ke u tsebisa hora ka ngotaa ka botsa monna enoa Mr. R.B. 

Sirdaw hora a hlalose hore na ekaba chelete aa hao o a amohetse, la hore 
haeba ho la Joalo re ka letela leng liphahlo tsa rona.

Ka tla boala ka ngola ha ke fumane karabo ea haa.

Ka hlompho
Ke nna oa hao

W.B. Kgakane, 
FIBLD OFFICER
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